(2) Twenty-five percent (25%) of any recovery that exceeds two million dollars 
($2,000,000) and that is not more than ten million dollars ($10,000,000). 

(3) Twenty percent (20%) of any part of a recovery of more than ten million dollars 
($10,000,000) and not more than fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000). 

(4) Fifteen percent (15%) of any part of a recovery of more than fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000) and not more than twenty million dollars ($20,000,000). 

(5) Ten percent (10%) of any part of a recovery of more than twenty million dollars 
($20,000,000) and not more than twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000). 

(6) Five percent (5%) of any part of a recovery of more than twenty-five million dollars 
($25,000,000). 

Pursuant to Ind. Code § 4-6-3-2.5(b) an agency is required to make a written determination 

before entering into the contract that the contingency fee representation is cost effective and in the 

public interest. The OAG must consider five factors when making this determination as outlined